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nandersen@leibniz.uni-kiel.de
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4 Hermann Bange Mr Dr. IFM-GEOMAR, Marine Biogeochemistry hbange@ifm-geomar.de

5 Erik Behrens Mr IFM-GEOMAR, Ocean Circulation and Climate 
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ebehrens@ifm-geomar.de

6 Boris Culik Mr Prof. F³ bculik@fh3.de

7 Heiner Dietze Mr Dr. IFM-GEOMAR, Marine Biogeochemistry hdietze@ifm-geomar.de
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pgrootes@leibniz.uni-kiel.de

15 Tobias Großkopf Mr IFM-GEOMAR, Marine Biogeochemistry tgrosskopf@ifm-geomar.de

16 Hannah Halm Ms Max Planck Institute for Marine Microbiology hhalm@mpi-bremen.de
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23 Nabil Khelifi Mr CAU, Geology - Paleoceanography and Marine 

Paleoclimate Research 
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30 Gaute Lavik Mr Dr. Max Planck Institute for Marine Microbiology glavik@mpi-bremen.de

31 Mario Lebrato Mr IFM-GEOMAR mlebrato13@gmail.com

32 Loreto De 
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Ms Dr. University of Southern Denmark, Nordic Center for 

Earth Evolution

loretodb@biology.sdu.dk
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jmallon@ifm-geomar.de
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37 Andreas Oschlies Mr Prof. IFM-GEOMAR, Marine Biogeochemistry aoschlies@ifm-geomar.de
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mirjam.perner@uni-hamburg.de
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45 Margret Sauter Ms Prof. CAU, Plant Developmental Biology and Physiology msauter@bot.uni-kiel.de

46 Ruth Schmitz-

Streit

Ms Prof. CAU, Molecular Biology of Microorganisms rschmitz@ifam.uni-kiel.de

47 Bernd Schneider Mr Dr. Baltic Sea Research Institute (IOW), Marine 
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bernd.schneider@io-warnemuende.de

48 Florian Scholz Mr IFM-GEOMAR, Energy- and CO2-Sequestration 
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fscholz@ifm-geomar.de
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ts@informatik.uni-kiel.de

52 Sarah Sokoll Ms Max Planck Institute for Marine Microbiology ssokoll@mpi-bremen.de
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wolfgang.streit@uni-hamburg.de
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56 Matthew Sullivan Mr Dr. University of Arizona, USA, Ecology and 
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mbsulli@email.arizona.edu
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bot@biology.sdu.dk
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62 Jonathan Zehr Mr Dr. Univ. of California, USA, Institute of Marine 

Sciences

zehrj@ucsc.edu
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